

## **Resignation of the Director of Human Resources**

## استقالة المدير التنفيذي للموارد البشرية

To: Bahrain Bourse

السادة / بورصة البحرين

Date	8 July 2021	التاريخ
Company Name	Zain Bahrain B.S.C.	إسم الشركة
Trading Code	ZAINBH	رمز التداول
Subject	Resignation of the Director of Human Resources	الموضوع
Material Information	Zain Bahrain announces the resignation of Mrs. Dana Bukhammas from her position as the Director of Human Resources, effective 8 July 2021.  Mrs. Rana Al Majed has been appointed as the Acting Director of Human Resources.  تعلن شركة زين البحرين بأن السيدة/ دانة بوخماس قد تقدمت باستقالتها من منصبها كمدير تنفيذي للموارد البشرية وذلك اعتباراً من 8 يوليو 2021.	المعلومات الجوهرية
Impact on Financial Position	NIL	الأثر على المركز المالي

Name	Nadeya	الإسم	
Title	Director of Legal, Regulatory and Compliance		المسمى الوظيفي
ختم الشركة Company Seal		التوقيع Signature	
9zain			